WWEF-UK Grant Payments
For the year ended 30 June 2024

Grantee and Project Amount
WWF INTERNATIONAL 7,227,618
Network Services Contribution 6,365,497
Reckitt Partnership (Botanica) 862,121
WWF CHINA 3,512,988
China Climate Communications for Carbon Neutrality 1,085,836
Reducing demand for Endanged Species Products 439,938
Belt and Road Initiative 263,643
China HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm QOil Links 251,695
National Park & Convention on Biological Diversity 242,515
Organisational Development 192,521
An Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World 191,461
Convention on Biological Diversity 184,920
Snow Leopard Programme China 146,388
China Drivers - The Thriving Habitat Species Goal 128,041
Amur Heilong China Tiger & Leopard 127,261
Cooling in China's cold chains 125,985
China Soy Coordinator 63,631
China Southern Oceans Coordinator 40,185
Promoting the low-carbon technology Textile 28,969
WWF KENYA 2,887,203
Mau-Mara Programme 902,499
Land for Life 585,158
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania 268,577
UK PACT Green Recovery Challenge Fund - Kenya 244,018
Organisational Development 198,955
Kenya Lion Programme 180,982
Kenya Black Rhino Conservation and Management 167,779
Illegal Wildlife Trade 137,770
East Africa Wildlife Crime Hub 94,162
Kaptagat forest 59,167
PPL Lamu NbS Kenya Inception grant 48,136
WWF TANZANIA 2,490,894
Land for Life 559,934
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania 355,523
Tanzania Forest Programme 265,567
AB InBev Valuing Water 237,475
Ruvuma Landscape development 234,072
Tanzania Pachyderm Programme (Elephant and Black Rhino) 195,346
Tanzania Lion Programme 134,130
Mara Wetlands project _ Darwin funded 110,362
Darwin Ruvuma HWC - Tanzania 98,591
Organisational Development 92,066
Illegal Wildlife Trade 84,781
Forest Landscape Restoration in Africa Initiative 51,259
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Grantee and Project Amount
Darwin Innovation - Tanzania 44,639
Mara Wetlands project _ WWF UK Match Fund 27,149

WWEF INDIA 2,386,123
Ramganga Tributary and Ganga 609,781
Central India Landscape 537,473
Terai Arc & Western Ghats Nilgiris Landscape India 512,967
Tiger Trade India 149,206
Organisational Development 139,767
Snow Leopards in Khangchendzonga India 137,247
India HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links 102,896
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands 95,660
Sutlej basin India 57,498
Noyyal and Bhavani Basin John Lewis 26,072
Sound of Safety River Dolphins India 17,556

WWEF BRAZIL 1,884,542
Brazil Partnership Agreement 1,232,075
Tapajos 329,816
Brazil Emergency Funds 247,674
Global Soy Lead 40,401
Brazil Trillion Trees Pilot 34,575

WWF NEPAL 1,367,819
Nepal Partnership Programme 1,013,379
Illegal Wildlife Trade 182,457
Otters in Karnali 159,010
Faith and Ecosystem Restoration Nepal 12,974

WWF COLOMBIA 1,089,909
Colombia Partneship Agreement 717,327
Carbon for the People 244,788
UK PACT Colombia 127,794

WWEF PAKISTAN 1,033,340
Water Resource Accountability in Pakistan 953,419
Illegal Wildlife Trade 21,411
Sound of Safety - Dolphins 20,166
Designing of Living Planet Report - Youth Edition 18,709
Swat Valley flood affected areas 15,900
Pakistan Forest Fire Detection System 3,735

WWF MALAYSIA 862,415
Malaysia HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Qil Links 385,229
Forest Mangrove Restoration in Living Landscapes 284,055
Sabah Terrestrial Conservation Programme 180,451
Harnessing Green Finance in Malaysia 12,679
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Grantee and Project

WWF PERU
Peru UK Pact
Amazon Freshwater, Peru
Amazon Jaguar Conservation
Amazon Coordination Unit
Organisational Development
NbSA Peru
Creation of a public-private dialogue

WWF UGANDA
International Gorilla Conservation Programme
Uganda ABinBev partnership Phase 3
Greater Virunga Landscape Development
Faith & Restoration Assessment in Uganda

WWEF INDONESIA
Indonesia HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links
ID An Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World
Forest Governance Markets and Climate Indonesia

MANGOPAY SOCIETE ANONYME
Mobilisation: Community Fund Wild Isles PP4N

NORFOLK RIVERS TRUST
English Exemplar Projects
North Norfolk Source to Sea and Beaver Management
WWEF Finish Partnership
Natural Flood Management & Engagement Project
Aviva Access to Nature Fund
Norfolk Rivers Trust: transforming agriculture

WWF AUSTRALIA

Coral Reef Rescue Initiative Phase 1 Development & Design

Australian Wildlife and Nature Recovery Fund
Great Eastern Ranges Phase 2
Antarctic and Southern Oceans Initiative

THE TRENT RIVERS TRUST
Trent Rivers Trust Soar Natural Flood Management
English Exemplar Projects

WWF GREATER MEKONG
Tigers Alive Initiative

VN An Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World

YORKSHIRE WILDLIFE TRUST
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852,901
334,273
144,380
120,721
95,202
92,694
52,346
13,284

818,550
442,912
236,472
130,072

9,094

756,917
614,956
126,775

15,186

735,146
735,146

636,525
192,054
148,600
127,450
120,997

33,424

14,000

556,354
268,647
200,000
56,250
31,458

461,409
282,412
178,997

447,867
314,038
133,829

378,126
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Grantee and Project
Wild Ingleborough
Wild Ingleborough Access Fund

WWF MYANMAR
Ayeyarwady River basin Landscape

PROJECT SEAGRASS
N Wales Project Seagrass
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase

WWF SWEDEN
International Arctic Programme
Finish Sweden Biodiversity in Water

ROYAL BOTANIC GARDEN EDINBURGH
Restoration Forth Project — Royal Botanical Gardens of Edinburgh

WWF GERMANY
Water Risk Filter
South America River Dolphin Initiative
Wildlife credit - HOsting cost to WWF Germany
WWEF Global Seafood Assessment Database
Bankable Nature Solutions Coordinator

WWF CANADA
AVIVA Partnership — Canada Nature and Climate Fund

WWEF BOLIVIA
Bolivian Amazon Commodities
Organisational Development
Bolivia MRV

WATER RESOURCES EAST (WRE) LTD
Crown Point Norwich
WWEF Finish Partnership

WWEF SINGAPORE
Singapore HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links

WWEF SOUTH PACIFIC
Safeguarding Fiji’s Sea Turtle Nesting Population

ZSL LONDON zZ0OO
Human Elephant Conflict in Thailand

Living Planet Index Implementation

SWANSEA UNIVERSITY
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368,126
10,000

360,209
360,209

320,311
197,082
123,229

271,000
171,000
100,000

269,111
269,111

254,845
162,080
59,449
21,711
6,422
5,183

250,000
250,000

230,407
116,052
59,524
54,831

228,440
123,440
105,000

221,592
221,592

211,674
211,674

204,574
104,574
100,000

177,994
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Grantee and Project
Seagrass restoration Solent/IOW
Seagrass Mechanism Trial
Seagrass restoration in N.Wales & Solent - Develop

HERIOT WATT UNIVERSITY
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase
Restoration Forth Project — Heriot Watt University

WWF MOZAMBIQUE
Mozambique ABInBev Partnership — Phase 3
Darwin Ruvuma HWC - Tanzania

WWF SOUTH AFRICA
Waitrose SA Boland-Groot Winterhoek
Tesco Partnership Delivery in South Africa

UK CENTRE FOR ECOLOGY AND HYDROLOGY
Saltmarsh Research Platform and UK Monitoring Netw

Saltmarsh chronosequence study - UK Centre for Ecology and Hydrology

MARINE CONSERVATION SOCIETY
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase
Restoration Forth - Marine Conservation Society

TRAFFIC INTERNATIONAL
TRAFFIC Global Programme

NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL
Walrus from Space

British Antarctic Survey Penguins supporting Marine Protected Areas

Antarctica's Blue Carbon

CAR-Y-MOR
Restoring our shorelines: CYM’s seafood house
Seaweed Projects
UK Travel Bursaries

SCOTTISH SEABIRD CENTRE
Restoration Forth Project — Seabird Centre

WWF MEXICO
UK PACT Mexico
ABI Mexico Water Footprinting report

WWF WESTERN MELANASIA
Environmental and Social Safeguards Framework

Forest Governance Markets and Climate Papua New Guinea
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227,035
81,190
(130,231)

171,627
164,545
7,082

170,571
112,565
58,006

167,104
113,625
53,479

149,833
80,414
69,419

149,577
143,038
6,539

140,000
140,000

127,788
78,586
30,000
19,202

118,306
110,750
5,356
2,200

116,895
116,895

111,539
85,773
25,766

109,220
37,714
37,378
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Grantee and Project
Securing DCF Palm Qil in Papua New Guinea

PLATCORP GROUP FOUNDATION
Climate Resilient Landscape

VLINDER AUSTRIA GMBH
Papariko

SUSTAINABLE FOOD TRUST
Tesco Agriculture Policy

THE WYE AND USK FOUNDATION
English Exemplar Projects

THE ECOLOGY CENTRE
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase

WWF ZAMBIA
ABinBev Zambia partnership - phase 3
Transforming Food Systems in Zambia

FARM CARBON CUTTING TOOLKIT
Innovation Connections Programme-FCCT

WWF HONG KONG
ASIA Regional lead for Energy Transition

NORTH WALES WILDLIFE TRUST LTD
NWWT Seagrass

NEWCASTLE UNIVERSITY
Quantifying the Contribution of Kelp Farming

WWF PHILIPPINES
Sustainable seaweed in north eastern Palawan

SOIL ASSOCIATION
Nitrogen Collaboration

WORLD CONSERVATION MONITORING CENTRE
SOKNOT Multidimensional Biodiversity Index pilot

BRITISH RED CROSS
Solutions for the future

2 DEGREES INVESTING INITIATIVE
Harnessing Green Finance in Malaysia
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34,128

107,384
107,384

100,422
100,422

99,500
99,500

96,318
96,318

95,985
95,985

95,245
87,299
7,946

90,597
90,597

81,036
81,036

70,119
70,119

65,320
65,320

56,634
56,634

55,000
55,000

53,700
53,700

49,908
49,908

48,031
48,031
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SAHJEEVAN 46,630
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands 46,630
NORFOLK FARMING AND WILDLIFE ADVISORY GROUP 46,175
UK Norfolk 46,175
CYNGOR GWYNEDD COUNCIL 44,342
SOR PLAS 44,342
NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL 43,849
UK Norfolk 43,849
THE CLIMATE CHANGE ORGANISATION 43,330
TCG - UK PACT PERU GRANT 43,330
IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDON 42,105
Southern Ocean krill and salp contribution to long 42,105
BBC MEDIA ACTION 38,743
LAL - BBC Media grant 38,743
WWF NETHERLANDS 38,531
River Dolphin Rivers Initiative Lead 38,531
SCOTTISH ASSOCIATION FOR MARINE SCIENCE 36,885
Seaweed Projects 36,885
NORWEGIAN POLAR INSTITUTE 34,692
Polar Bear Research on Svalbard 34,692
UNIVERSITY OF ST ANDREWS 30,000
Blue Carbon Knowledge for Transformation 30,000
PLANTLIFE INTERNATIONAL 30,000
WWF Botanica-Airwick Partnership 30,000
MICRO GRANTS 29,595
Growing Support Cymru 24,980
UK Norfolk 2,500
UK Travel Bursaries 1,293
Seaweed Projects 822
FUTURE BY INSECTS LTD 28,985
Innovation Connections Programme-Future by Insects 28,985
WWF GABON 27,423
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