Grantee and Project	Amount
WWF INTERNATIONAL	7,227,618
Network Services Contribution	6,365,497
Reckitt Partnership (Botanica)	862,121
WWF CHINA	3,512,988
China Climate Communications for Carbon Neutrality	1,085,836
Reducing demand for Endanged Species Products	439,938
Belt and Road Initiative	263,643
China HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	251,695
National Park & Convention on Biological Diversity	242,515
Organisational Development	192,521
An Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World	191,461
Convention on Biological Diversity	184,920
Snow Leopard Programme China	146,388
China Drivers - The Thriving Habitat Species Goal	128,041
Amur Heilong China Tiger & Leopard	127,261
Cooling in China's cold chains	125,985
China Soy Coordinator	63,631
China Southern Oceans Coordinator	40,185
Promoting the low-carbon technology Textile	28,969
WWF KENYA	2,887,203
Mau-Mara Programme	902,499
Land for Life	585,158
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania	268,577
UK PACT Green Recovery Challenge Fund - Kenya	244,018
Organisational Development	198,955
Kenya Lion Programme	180,982
Kenya Black Rhino Conservation and Management	167,779
Illegal Wildlife Trade	137,770
East Africa Wildlife Crime Hub	94,162
Kaptagat forest	59,167
PPL Lamu NbS Kenya Inception grant	48,136
WWF TANZANIA	2,490,894
Land for Life	559,934
Southern Kenya-Northern Tanzania	355,523
Tanzania Forest Programme	265,567
AB InBev Valuing Water	237,475
Ruvuma Landscape development	234,072
Tanzania Pachyderm Programme (Elephant and Black Rhino)	195,346
Tanzania Lion Programme	134,130
Mara Wetlands project _ Darwin funded	110,362
Darwin Ruvuma HWC - Tanzania	98,591
Organisational Development	92,066
Illegal Wildlife Trade	84,781
Forest Landscape Restoration in Africa Initiative	51,259
·	•

irantee and Project	Amount
Darwin Innovation - Tanzania	44,639
Mara Wetlands project _ WWF UK Match Fund	27,149
WWF INDIA	2,386,123
Ramganga Tributary and Ganga	609,781
Central India Landscape	537,473
Terai Arc & Western Ghats Nilgiris Landscape India	512,967
Tiger Trade India	149,206
Organisational Development	139,767
Snow Leopards in Khangchendzonga India	137,247
India HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	102,896
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands	95,660
Sutlej basin India	57,498
Noyyal and Bhavani Basin John Lewis	26,072
Sound of Safety River Dolphins India	17,556
WWF BRAZIL	1,884,542
Brazil Partnership Agreement	1,232,075
Tapajos	329,816
Brazil Emergency Funds	247,674
Global Soy Lead	40,401
Brazil Trillion Trees Pilot	34,575
WWF NEPAL	1,367,819
Nepal Partnership Programme	1,013,379
Illegal Wildlife Trade	182,457
Otters in Karnali	159,010
Faith and Ecosystem Restoration Nepal	12,974
WWF COLOMBIA	1,089,909
Colombia Partneship Agreement	717,327
Carbon for the People	244,788
UK PACT Colombia	127,794
WWF PAKISTAN	1,033,340
Water Resource Accountability in Pakistan	953,419
Illegal Wildlife Trade	21,411
Sound of Safety - Dolphins	20,166
Designing of Living Planet Report - Youth Edition	18,709
Swat Valley flood affected areas	15,900
Pakistan Forest Fire Detection System	3,735
WWF MALAYSIA	962.415
	002,413
Malaysia HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	
Malaysia HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links Forest Mangrove Restoration in Living Landscapes	385,229
•	862,415 385,229 284,055 180,451

Grantee and Project	Amount
WWF PERU	852,901
Peru UK Pact	334,273
Amazon Freshwater, Peru	144,380
Amazon Jaguar Conservation	120,721
Amazon Coordination Unit	95,202
Organisational Development	92,694
NbSA Peru	52,346
Creation of a public-private dialogue	13,284
WWF UGANDA	818,550
International Gorilla Conservation Programme	442,912
Uganda ABinBev partnership Phase 3	236,472
Greater Virunga Landscape Development	130,072
Faith & Restoration Assessment in Uganda	9,094
WWF INDONESIA	756,917
Indonesia HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	614,956
ID An Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World	126,775
Forest Governance Markets and Climate Indonesia	15,186
MANGOPAY SOCIETE ANONYME	735,146
Mobilisation: Community Fund Wild Isles PP4N	735,146
NORFOLK RIVERS TRUST	636,525
English Exemplar Projects	192,054
North Norfolk Source to Sea and Beaver Management	148,600
WWF Finish Partnership	127,450
Natural Flood Management & Engagement Project	120,997
Aviva Access to Nature Fund	33,424
Norfolk Rivers Trust: transforming agriculture	14,000
WWF AUSTRALIA	556,354
Coral Reef Rescue Initiative Phase 1 Development & Design	268,647
Australian Wildlife and Nature Recovery Fund	200,000
Great Eastern Ranges Phase 2	56,250
Antarctic and Southern Oceans Initiative	31,458
THE TRENT RIVERS TRUST	461,409
Trent Rivers Trust Soar Natural Flood Management	282,412
English Exemplar Projects	178,997
WWF GREATER MEKONG	447,867
Tigers Alive Initiative	314,038
VN An Energy Transition for a 1.5 Degree World	133,829
YORKSHIRE WILDLIFE TRUST	378,126

Grantee and Project	Amount
Wild Ingleborough	368,126
Wild Ingleborough Access Fund	10,000
WWF MYANMAR	360,209
Ayeyarwady River basin Landscape	360,209
PROJECT SEAGRASS	320,311
N Wales Project Seagrass	197,082
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase	123,229
WWF SWEDEN	271,000
International Arctic Programme	171,000
Finish Sweden Biodiversity in Water	100,000
ROYAL BOTANIC GARDEN EDINBURGH	269,111
Restoration Forth Project – Royal Botanical Gardens of Edinburgh	269,111
WWF GERMANY	254,845
Water Risk Filter	162,080
South America River Dolphin Initiative	59,449
Wildlife credit - HOsting cost to WWF Germany	21,711
WWF Global Seafood Assessment Database	6,422
Bankable Nature Solutions Coordinator	5,183
WWF CANADA	250,000
AVIVA Partnership – Canada Nature and Climate Fund	250,000
WWF BOLIVIA	230,407
Bolivian Amazon Commodities	116,052
Organisational Development	59,524
Bolivia MRV	54,831
WATER RESOURCES EAST (WRE) LTD	228,440
Crown Point Norwich	123,440
WWF Finish Partnership	105,000
WWF SINGAPORE	221,592
Singapore HSBC Asia Sustainable Palm Oil Links	221,592
WWF SOUTH PACIFIC	211,674
Safeguarding Fiji's Sea Turtle Nesting Population	211,674
ZSL LONDON ZOO	204,574
Human Elephant Conflict in Thailand	104,574
Living Planet Index Implementation	100,000
SWANSEA UNIVERSITY	177,994
	,

rantee and Project	Amount
Seagrass restoration Solent/IOW	227,035
Seagrass Mechanism Trial	81,190
Seagrass restoration in N.Wales & Solent - Develop	(130,231
HERIOT WATT UNIVERSITY	171,627
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase	164,545
Restoration Forth Project – Heriot Watt University	7,082
WWF MOZAMBIQUE	170,571
Mozambique ABInBev Partnership – Phase 3	112,565
Darwin Ruvuma HWC - Tanzania	58,006
WWF SOUTH AFRICA	167,104
Waitrose SA Boland-Groot Winterhoek	113,625
Tesco Partnership Delivery in South Africa	53,479
UK CENTRE FOR ECOLOGY AND HYDROLOGY	149,833
Saltmarsh Research Platform and UK Monitoring Netw	80,414
Saltmarsh chronosequence study - UK Centre for Ecology and Hydrology	69,419
MARINE CONSERVATION SOCIETY	149,577
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase	143,038
Restoration Forth - Marine Conservation Society	6,539
TRAFFIC INTERNATIONAL	140,000
TRAFFIC Global Programme	140,000
NATURAL ENVIRONMENT RESEARCH COUNCIL	127,788
Walrus from Space	78,586
British Antarctic Survey Penguins supporting Marine Protected Areas	30,000
Antarctica's Blue Carbon	19,202
CAR-Y-MOR	118,306
Restoring our shorelines: CYM's seafood house	110,750
Seaweed Projects	5,356
UK Travel Bursaries	2,200
SCOTTISH SEABIRD CENTRE	116,895
Restoration Forth Project – Seabird Centre	116,895
WWF MEXICO	111,539
UK PACT Mexico	85,773
ABI Mexico Water Footprinting report	25,766
WWF WESTERN MELANASIA	109,220
Environmental and Social Safeguards Framework	37,714
Forest Governance Markets and Climate Papua New Guinea	37,378

rantee and Project	Amount
Securing DCF Palm Oil in Papua New Guinea	34,128
PLATCORP GROUP FOUNDATION	107,38
Climate Resilient Landscape	107,384
VLINDER AUSTRIA GMBH	100,422
Papariko	100,42
SUSTAINABLE FOOD TRUST	99,50
Tesco Agriculture Policy	99,50
THE WYE AND USK FOUNDATION	96,31
English Exemplar Projects	96,31
THE ECOLOGY CENTRE	95,98
Restoration Forth Delivery Phase	95,98
WWF ZAMBIA	95,24
ABinBev Zambia partnership - phase 3	87,29
Transforming Food Systems in Zambia	7,94
FARM CARBON CUTTING TOOLKIT	90,59
Innovation Connections Programme-FCCT	90,59
WWF HONG KONG	81,03
ASIA Regional lead for Energy Transition	81,03
NORTH WALES WILDLIFE TRUST LTD	70,11
NWWT Seagrass	70,11
NEWCASTLE UNIVERSITY	65,32
Quantifying the Contribution of Kelp Farming	65,32
WWF PHILIPPINES	56,63
Sustainable seaweed in north eastern Palawan	56,63
SOIL ASSOCIATION	55,00
Nitrogen Collaboration	55,00
WORLD CONSERVATION MONITORING CENTRE	53,70
SOKNOT Multidimensional Biodiversity Index pilot	53,70
BRITISH RED CROSS	49,90
Solutions for the future	49,90
2 DEGREES INVESTING INITIATIVE	48,03
Harnessing Green Finance in Malaysia	48,03

rantee and Project	Amount
SAHJEEVAN	46,63
Reviving Trans Himalayan Rangelands	46,63
NORFOLK FARMING AND WILDLIFE ADVISORY GROUP	46,17
UK Norfolk	46,17
CYNGOR GWYNEDD COUNCIL	44,34
SOR PLAS	44,34
NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL	43,84
UK Norfolk	43,84
THE CLIMATE CHANGE ORGANISATION	43,33
TCG - UK PACT PERU GRANT	43,33
IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDON	42,10
Southern Ocean krill and salp contribution to long	42,10
BBC MEDIA ACTION	38,74
L4L - BBC Media grant	38,74
WWF NETHERLANDS	38,53
River Dolphin Rivers Initiative Lead	38,53
SCOTTISH ASSOCIATION FOR MARINE SCIENCE	36,88
Seaweed Projects	36,88
NORWEGIAN POLAR INSTITUTE	34,69
Polar Bear Research on Svalbard	34,69
UNIVERSITY OF ST ANDREWS	30,00
Blue Carbon Knowledge for Transformation	30,00
PLANTLIFE INTERNATIONAL	30,00
WWF Botanica-Airwick Partnership	30,00
MICRO GRANTS	29,59
Growing Support Cymru	24,98
UK Norfolk	2,50
UK Travel Bursaries	1,29
Seaweed Projects	82
FUTURE BY INSECTS LTD	28,98
Innovation Connections Programme-Future by Insects	28,98
WWF GABON	27,42